

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
NABANNA
325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711102

No. - 4821-F(Y)

Dated: 02.12.2024

Subject: Addendum to Request for Proposal for Empanelment of Valuation Agencies for Valuation of Land & Building; Plant & Machinery; Securities & Financial Assets (shares) In State Joint Venture Companies and State Public Sector Undertakings.

In terms of Request for Proposal (RFP) vide no. WB/FIN/VA/01/2024 dated 01.11.2024 circulated through https://finance.wb.gov.in/New_Fin/HomePage.aspx on **November 1, 2024**, the following amendment are made. All interested parties, including those who sought pre-bid clarifications, may take note of amendment, and submit their Proposal as per RFP guidelines.

Clause & Pg No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Pg 10, 3. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR EVALUATION	In addition, the Bidders should have at least an average annual minimum turnover (during the last 5 financial years) of Rs. 5 Crores	In addition, the Bidders should have at least an average annual minimum turnover from the relevant services (during the last 5 financial years) of Rs. 2 Crores
Pg 21, C-1	Average Annual Turnover of the firm as of 31st March 2024 for the last five financial years. (Minimum of Rs. 5 corers Turn over for services rendered In India) - 20 Marks <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • >Rs.20 Cr: 20 marks • >Rs.10 Cr-Rs.20 Cr:15 marks • >Rs.5 Cr-Rs.10 Cr:10 marks Rs.5 Cr: 5 marks• 	Average Annual Turnover of the firm as of 31st March 2024 for the last five financial years. (Minimum of Rs. 2 corers Turn over for relevant services rendered In India) - 20 Marks <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • >Rs. 5 Cr: 20 marks • >Rs. 3 Cr - Rs. 5 Cr: 15 marks • >Rs.2 Cr - Rs. 3 Cr: 10 marks Rs.2 Cr : 5 marks
Pg 10, 3. GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR EVALUATION	Essential Qualifications for Valuation Agencies- Submission of Proposals under the RFP document shall be open to all Bidders: Bidder should be a Company/LLP/Registered Partnership Firm that is registered with the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI) for three classes of assets (Land & Building, Plant and Machinery and Securities and Financial Assets) having at least 10 years existence and having a strength of minimum 3 key professional staff (Valuation Professionals registered under the Rules 2017) for appropriate class of assets and comply following conditions;	Essential Qualifications for Valuation Agencies- Submission of Proposals under the RFP document shall be open to all Bidders: Bidder should be a Proprietorship/ Company/ LLP/ Registered Partnership Firm that is registered with the Insolvency & Bankruptcy Board of India (IBBI) for three classes of assets (Land & Building, Plant and Machinery and Securities and Financial Assets) having at least 10 years existence and having a strength of minimum 3 key professional staff (Valuation Professionals registered under the Rules 2017) for appropriate class of assets and comply following conditions;
9. PROPOSAL DATA SHEET	Proposal Due Date Latest by 3 pm on 25.11.2024	Proposal Due Date Latest by 3 pm on 12.12.2024
9. PROPOSAL DATA SHEET	Opening of proposal (outer envelope) 25.11.2024 at 4.00 PM Conference Hall, Room No 1202, 12 th Floor, Nabanna, Howrah	Opening of proposal (outer envelope) 12.12.2024 at 4.00 PM. (Conference Hall, room no:1202, 12th Floor, Nabanna, Howrah)

Note: 1. Individual queries have been responded to through respective mail addresses.
2. No financial bid is to be submitted now against this RFP. A panel of technically qualified bidders would be prepared.

Sd/-
Special Secretary
Finance Department